

RESOLUTION No. 2024-1

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF THORNBURY, COUNTY OF DELAWARE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, ESTABLISHING THE FEE SCHEDULES FOR ALL PERMITS AND LICENSES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024.

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Thornbury Township, Delaware County, Pennsylvania, pursuant to the grant of powers set forth in the Second-Class Township Code and/or municipal codes passed by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, established Fee Schedules for permits and licenses in the Township of Thornbury, and

WHEREAS, the Fee Schedules are revised from time to time to adjust fees and establish new fees; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Thornbury Township, Delaware County, Pennsylvania, hereby approves the Fee Schedules for permits and licenses in the Township of Thornbury with the attached Fee Schedules.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Thornbury Township, Delaware County, at a meeting duly advertised and held this 2nd day of January, 2024.

GEOFFREY CARBUTT, Municipal Secretary

	TOWNSHIP OF THORNBURY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
-	JAMES P. KELLY, Chairman
-	SHERI L. PERKINS, Vice Chairman
Ī	MICHAEL J. MATTSON, ESQ., Supervisor
I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution the Board of Supervisors of Thornbury Town meeting a quorum was present.	1 11